�
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510)668-7000 • Fax (510)668-7017 • www.exar.com             SP232A_100_051308
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
SP232A
Enhanced RS-232 Line Drivers/Receivers
• Operates from a Single +5V Power Supply
• Meets all RS-232F and ITU V.28 Specifications

Send your Interface technical inquiry with technical details to:  customersupport@exar.com
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number LEAD FREE Tape & Reel Temperature range Package Type
SP232ACN -L /TR From 0 to +700C 16 pin nSOIC
SP232ACT -L /TR From 0 to +700C 16 pin WSOIC
SP232ACP -L /TR From 0 to +700C 16 pin PDIP
SP232AEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 16 pin nSOIC
SP232AET -L /TR From -40 to +850C 16 pin WSOIC
SP232AEP -L /TR From -40 to +850C 16 pin PDIP
All packages are available as lead free (RoHS compliant). To order add “-L” suffix to part number.
For Tape and Reel add “/TR”. Reel quantity is 2,500 for NSOIC.
Example: SP232ACN-L/TR = lead free and Tape and Reel.  SP232ACN/TR = standard with Tape
and Reel.